

04-03-2008



FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RECO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trauen	marks. rieascreeora are anached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving p	arty(ies):
Mikolaj STYRC Ning WEN	Name: <u>LABORATOIRES PERC</u>	DUSE
Eric PEROUSE	Address: Route du Manoir - 601	73 Ivry Le Temple - France
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	<u>No</u>
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Potent Person 21, 2007		
Execution Date: December 21, 2007	<u> </u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
· 11/922,237, filed December 14, 2007	, issued	
Additional number	6. Total number of applications and	I natente involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and	a patents involved: <u>I</u>
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: W. Douglas Hahm, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Enclosed (Check No. 85434 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number: 23-097	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	ying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tyuefand correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
W. Douglas Hahm, Reg. No. 44,142	March 31,	2008
Name of Person Signing Signature		fnages including cover sheet 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	rotal number of	f pages including cover sheet: 2
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:		
Commissioner and Assistant Secre	etary of Patents and Traderialities MATAL	88888821 11982237
Box Assig Alexandria,	gnments & Friaght	48.88 BP
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average abo document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sar Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wa Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	mple cover sheet. Send comments regardi	ing this burden estimate to the U.S.

DOCKET NO. 2007\_2195A

Fax émis par: 33 1 53 20 14 91 CONSEILS PI le 02/01/08 18:00 A4 NORM Pg: 3/6

BET 07P1435

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) **STYRC Mikolaj**, a Luxembourger citizen, residing at: 47 rue Schmitz L-8190 KOPSTAL LUXEMBOURG
- 2) **WEN Ning**, a French citizen, residing at: 27, allée du Valois 60500 CHANTILLY FRANCE
- 3) **PEROUSE Eric**, a French citizen, residing at: 79, boulevard Suchet 75016 PARIS FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## LABORATOIRES PEROUSE

Route du Manoir - 60173 IVRY LE TEMPLE - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

DEVICE FOR TREATING A BLOOD VESSEL

which application was filed by the undersigned on June 12, 2006 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2006/001321, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	RI LE TEMPLE
this day of De	cember 21, 2007
Inventor(s)	
STYRC Mikolaj	(3) MS

**WEN Nina** 

PEROUSE Eric

**RECORDED: 03/31/2008** 

Perous

PATENT REEL: 020756 FRAME: 0640